Hadron RTU HD3002
Doc. Code: CE108302 Revision: B
Altus S. A. 1
Product Description
The HD3002 Remote Terminal Unit (RTU), that is part of the Hadron Series, is a solution for control and supervision of
generation, transmission and distribution electricity systems. It is a modular system, with flexible configuration, and composed
of multiple processors. HD3002 RTU provides several options of input/output modules and communication protocols, allowing
the use in applications with large number of I/O points.

Doc. Code: CE108302 Revision: B
Altus S. A. 6
Ordering Information
Modules must be ordered separately. It is necessary to verify. To see a list of items related to modules or integrant items of a
product, please refer to Technical Characteristics document of the product.
Product Features
General Features
 Hadron HD3002 RTU
Supported Protocols •  IEC 60870-5-104 Server (Slave)
•  DNP3 Ethernet Server (Slave)
•  DNP3 Serial Master
•  MODBUS RTU Serial Master
•  MODBUS RTU over TCP Master
•  TCP MODBUS Master
Others protocols can be added manually.
Number of racks 01 main rack
Up to 04 expansion racks
Synchronism Optional by GPS or by DNP3 protocol
Accuracy in recording of events 1 ms for AL-3130, AL-3132 or AL-3138 modules
CPU cycle time  for the others points
CBO (Check Before Operate) By AL-3202 module
 Data Base Characteristics
 Hadron HD3002 RTU
Maximum number of communication points 5000 points per RTU
Maximum number of point groups 256 groups per RTU
Maximum number of point mappings for DNP3
and IEC 60870-5-104 clients
512 mapping groups per client
7680 mapping groups per RTU
20.000 mapped points per RTU
Maximum number of analog points with event
detection
2.000 points per RTU
Maximum number of analog points with integral
type dead band
500 points per RTU
Maximum number of engineering conversion
points
500 points per RTU
Maximum number of alarm points Up to 256 %M operands.
Each %M operand can store up to 16 alarms.
Maximum number of counter points mapping in
AL-3417
256 points per AL-3417
Maximum number of frozen counter points
mapping in AL-3417
256 points per AL-3417
Hadron RTU HD3002
Doc. Code: CE108302 Revision: B
Altus S. A. 7
Versions
Some modules are compatible with the Hadron RTU only since a specific version, as described on the following table:
Hardware Modules
Code Description Minimum
version
AL-2004 CPU to HD3002 RTU 3.04
AL-2005 Real Time Multitasking Processor 3.00
AL-3406 Master DP PROFIBUS Network Interface 1.21
AL-3412 10-100 Mbits Ethernet Interface 1.04
AL-3414 TCP MODBUS Ethernet Interface 2.04
AL-3415 IEC 60870-5-104 Ethernet Interface 1.10
AL-3416 Slave DP PROFIBUS Network Interface 1.06
AL-3417 DNP3 Server Ethernet Interface 1.00
AL-3150 16 isolated 16 bit AI (voltage/current) module 2.10
AL-3150/8 8 isolated 16 bit AI (voltage/current) module 1.10
AL-3151  16 isolated 16 bit AI (RTD/thermocouple) module 2.10
AL-3151/8 8 isolated 16 bit AI (RTD/thermocouple) module 1.10
AL-3130 32 DI (125Vdc)  1.58
AL-3132 32 DI (48Vdc)  1.58
AL-3138 32 DI (24Vdc)  1.58
AL-3202 32 CBO (Check Before Operate) relay DO module 1.15
Software Modules
Code Description Minimum